Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 1

## FURTHER IMPLEMENTATION OF CFE TREATY

- 2 (1) Section 1 (interpretation etc) is amended as follows.
  - (2) For subsection (1) (definition of "the Protocol") substitute—

"(1) In this Act—

"the Treaty" means the Treaty on Conventional Armed Forces in Europe signed in Paris on 19th November 1990 (as amended by the Agreement adapting that Treaty signed in Istanbul on 19th November 1999);

"the Protocol" means the Protocol on Inspection incorporated in the Treaty (as substituted by article 27 of that Agreement)."

- (3) In subsection (2) (definitions)—
  - (a) omit paragraph (a), and
  - (b) in paragraph (c), for the words from ""inspection team" to "challenge inspection" substitute "and "inspection team" shall be construed, in relation to any inspection".
- (4) In subsection (3)(b) (definitions), omit "paragraph 1 of".
- (5) Omit subsection (4) (introduction of Schedule).